Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors                                                               Approval Sheet
Page 1 of 8                            ASC_Feed_Through_FT_026A_AS                      Apr. 2019
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
3-Terminal Capacitor Series (FT)
Feed Through Type
0805 Size (10V to 50V)
X7R Dielectric

WTC capacitor Feed Through type are developed to offer designers the opportunity to lower placement costs increase
assembly line output through lower component count per board.
4. HOW TO ORDER
FT 21 B 105 M 160 C T
Series
FT=
Feed Through
Capacitor
Size
21=0805 (2012)
Dielectric
B=X7R
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed
by no. of zeros.
And R is in
place of decimal
point.
eg.:
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
105=10x105
   =1000nF
=1µF
Tolerance
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed
by no. of zeros.
And R is in
place of decimal
point.
eg.:
100=10 VDC
160=16 VDC
250=25 VDC
500=50 VDC
Termination
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging
T=7” reeled
2. FEATURES
a. High density mounting due to mounting space saving.
b. Mounting cost saving.
c. Increased throughput.
3. APPLICATIONS
a. For use as a bypass for digital and analog signal
line noise
b. Computer motherboards and peripherals.
c. The other common electronic circuits.
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors                                                               Approval Sheet
Page 3 of 8                            ASC_Feed_Through_FT_026A_AS                      Apr. 2019
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
Brand L (mm) W (mm) T (mm)/Symbol e (mm) g (mm) i (mm) j(mm)
0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.10 0.85±0.10 T 0.30±0.20 0.40±0.20 0.60±0.20 0.25±0.20
Reflow soldering process only.
6. Rated value
a)Equivalent Circuit
WTC PART NO.
NominalNominalNominalNominal
CapacitanceCapacitanceCapacitanceCapacitance
CapacitanceCapacitanceCapacitanceCapacitance
ToleranceToleranceToleranceTolerance
DC RatedDC RatedDC RatedDC Rated
VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage
RatedRatedRatedRated    CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent
(mA)(mA)(mA)(mA)
DC DC DC DC ResistancResistancResistancResistanceeee
InsulationInsulationInsulationInsulation
ResistanceResistanceResistanceResistance
Operating Temp. RangeOperating Temp. RangeOperating Temp. RangeOperating Temp. Range
FT21B103M500 10 nF ±20% DC50 V 2A(DC) 0.03Ωmax 1000MΩmin -55 to 125°C
FT21B223M500 22 nF ±20% DC50 V 2A(DC) 0.03Ωmax 1000MΩmin -55 to 125°C
FT21B473M500 47 nF ±20% DC50 V 2A(DC) 0.03Ωmax 1000MΩmin -55 to 125°C
FT21B104M250 0.1 uF ±20% DC25 V 2A(DC) 0.03Ωmax 1000MΩmin -55 to 125°C
FT21B224M160 0.22 uF ±20% DC16 V 2A(DC) 0.03Ωmax 1000MΩmin -55 to 125°C
FT21B474M160 0.47 uF ±20% DC16 V 2A(DC) 0.03Ωmax 1000MΩmin -55 to 125°C
FT21B105M160 1 uF ±20% DC16 V 4A(DC) 0.02Ωmax 500MΩmax -55 to 125°C
* Measured at the condition of 30~70% related humidity.
X7R/X6S/X5R/X7S: Please refer to page 5 “Reliability test conditions and requirements” for detail.
** Preconditioning for Class II MLCC: Perform a heat treatment at 150±10°C for 1 hour and then leave i n ambient condition for 48±2
hours before measurement.